FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
1-31-92	PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATEN PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Istvan TOTH, Robert FALCONER, Shaun Emmanuel DE CRUZ, Ross Peter MCGEARY and Benjamin Paul ROSS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Name: ALCHEMIA PTY LTD. Street Address: 3 Hi-Tech Court, Brisbane Technology Park Street Address: A Hi-Tech Court, Brisbane Technology			
Yes No	City/State/Zip: Eight Mile Plains , Queensland 4113, Australia			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: March 17, 2004; March 26, 2004; March 17, 2004; March 17, 2004 and March 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	1			
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/676,436	B. Patent No.(s):			
	bers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Sam L. Nguyen Internal Address: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Sam L. Nguyen, Reg. No. 52,496 Name of Person Signing Total	May 10, 2004 Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0317 GRIFFITH HACK

2007

2011

PTO/SE/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0651-0027 ŒRCE

Under the Paperwork Its	rduction Act of 1995, r o persons ore required	Patent and Tra to respond to a collection of in	dentesk Office: U.S. DEP. formation unless it clisplay	ARTMENT OF COMM	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 26979-0005		
Whereas, the undersigned:			.,		
Iswan TOTH 5 Zelita Road Moggill, Queensland 4070 Australia	Robert FALCONTR I Vicarage Road Gillingham, Kent MB7 51A United Kingdom	Sham Emmanual DE (2/88 Indocroopilly Roa Tarings, Queensland 44 Australia	d 130 Highland		
Besjardin Paul ROSS 36 Chapman Stroet Chopal Hill, Queensland 4069 Australia		•			
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have	invented certain new and useful impro	Vonents in			
	DELIVERY	Systems			
∑ for which an applicati ☐ for which an applicati	on for United States Patent was filed of on for a United States Patent was expen	n <u>June 30, 2003</u> , Application sted on, and	No. <u>10/676.436</u>		
the invention disclosed therein, and a said inventors (all collectively herein	 a corporation having a place of busin fiter termed "Assigner"), is desirons of in and to all canbodivaents of the inventi- nafter termed "eald byvention"), and in a dis") thereon granted in the United State 	acquaing the entire right, hit ion, heretofore conceived, m and to any and all patents in	le und interest in and to	said application and	
NOW, THEREFORE, in a from said Assignee:	consideration of good and valuable com	sideration acknowledged by	said inventors to have h	een received in full	
Protection of Industrial Property or a United States or any forcing country.	reby eal, assign, transfer and convey un and to all rights to apply for foreign pa therwise; (c) in and to any and all appli including each and every application f or continuation-in-part of any of said of	Ments on said invention purs leations filed and any and all led and each and every post-	rant to the International patents granted on sold	Convention for the invention in the	
include prompt production of pertine papets, and other assistance all to the interest berain conveyed; (b) for pros applications covering and invention; priority proceedings involving said in granted thereon, including without his	y jointly and severally covenant and agreems herein conveyed in the United Sintifacts and documents, giving of testin extent decimed necessary or desirable I coming any or said applications; (c) may be found the same of said applications; (d) for filing and presenting application; and (f) for legal proceedings intistion relations and reexaminations, of actions and court actions; provided, he Assignee.	tates and toreign countries, many, excouting of petitions, by said Assignee (a) for perit filing and prosecuting subs must for reissuance of any and needing said invention and	Such cooperation by sai naths, specifications, di ecting in said Assignce tinne, divisional, contin d patents; (e) for interfa any applications therefore	d Inventors shall cularations or other the right, title and using or additional rence or other or and any patents	
 The terms and covery representatives, and shall be binding 	nus of this essignment shall inure to the apon said inventors, their respective he	e benefit of said Assignee, it its, legal representatives and	i execusors, assigns an assigns.	d other logal	
				•	
			·		
	•				

C/IN-PortbNSiEconValley\JHUSS/477253 1.DOC (3986)

2004

07/05 '04 FRI 13:26 FAX 61 3 9243 8333 10/03 '04 WED 16:04 FAX 61 3 9243 8333 GRIFFITH HACK
GRIFFITH HACK

2008

₫ 012

Assignment of Application US Application No. 10/676,436 Attorney Docket Number: 26979-0005

Said inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and contract, or undersuading in control herewith.	i represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and	d delivered this instrument to said Assignce has of the dates written below:
Date: 17/03/2004	Mayrica
Date: 26/03/04	R. A. Felenu
, ,	Robert Falconer
Date:	fl-
Dete: 17/3/04	Shaun Enghannel De Cruz
Date: 17/3/2004	Ross Peter McGeary BPRO
	Benjamio Paul Ross

SV 477253 vI 1/14/04 1:38 PM (26979,0005)